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No. 410, S.]• 	 [Published May 27, 1929. 

CHAPTER 124. 

AN ACT to create subsection (7) of section 20.15 of the statutes, 
relating to Disabled American Veterans of the World War, 
annual encampment, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 20.15 of the 

statutes to read : (20.15) (7) To the Wisconsin department of 
the Disabled American Veterans of the World War, on May 1, 
1929, not to exceed five hundred dollars, and annually, beginning 
May 1, 1930, not to exceed one thousand dollars for necessary 
expenses of the annual encampment thereof, to be expended only 
upon the certification by the commander thereof to the secretary 
of state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 24, 1929. 

No. 328, A.] 	 [Published May 27, 1929. 

CHAPTER 125. 

AN ACT to renumber section 140.04 to be subsection (1) and to 
create subsection (2) of said section 140.04 of the statutes, 
relating to the destruction of obsolete records of the state board 
of health. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 140.04 of the statutes is renumbered to be 

subsection (1) of said section. 
SECTION 2. A new subsection is added to section 140.04 of the 

statutes to read : (140.04) (2) Whenever necessary to gain 
needed vault space, the board of health may turn over to the 
superintendent of public property for destruction obsolete rec-
ords in its possession, as follows : 

(a) Of licensing departments, after five years. 
(b) Orders of the board, after ten years. 
(c) Original morbidity reports of physicians, after six years. 
(d) Inspection reports, after five years. 
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SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 24, 1929. 

No. 696, A.] 	 [Published May 27, 1929. 

CHAPTER 126. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 27.01 of the statutes, 

relating to state parks. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 27.01 of the statutes is 

amended to read : (27.01) (1) The state parks are designated 
as follows : 

The state park in Polk county, as "Interstate Park of the 
Dalles of the St. Croix;" 

The state park in the town of Gibralter, Door county, as 
"Peninsula State Park ;" 

The state park in the town of Nasawaupee, Door county, as 
"Potowatami State Park;" 

The state park in the town of Wyalusing, Grant county, as 
"Nelson Dewey State Park;" 

The state park in Sauk county, as "Devil's Lake State Park ;" 
The state park in the town of Delafield, Waukesha county, as 

"Cushing Memorial Park." 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-

cation. 
Approved May 24, 1929. 

No. 228, S.] 	 [Published May 29, 1929. 

CHAPTER 127. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 27.01 and subsection 

(1) of section 29.565 of the statutes, relating to American 
Legion Memorial State Park and Forest Preserve. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 27.01 and subsection (1) 

of section 29.565 of the statutes are amended to read : (27.01) 
(1) The state parks are designated as follows : 


